STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

## 2016 058575 SHERIFF'S DEED

2016 AUG 29 AM 8: 38

MICHAEL B. BROWN

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that John Buncich, as Sheriff of Lake County, State of Indiana, conveys to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., in consideration of the sum of \$58,290.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on sale held on the 5th day of August, 2016 pursuant to a decree judgment entered on the 9th day of May, 2016 by Superior Court of Lake County, in the State of Indiana, pursuant to the laws of said State in Cause No. 45D02-1601-MF-00009, wherein Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. was Plaintiff, and Frank G. Beyer; et al was Defendant, in consideration of said sum aforesaid, the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana, to-wit:

Lot 31 in Block 3 in Evergreen Park, in the City of Hammond, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 28 page 81, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 7526 Walnut Avenue; Hammond, IN 46324-3111

State Parcel Number: 45-07-18-277-030.000-023

To have and to hold the premises aforesaid with the privileges and appurtenances to said purchaser, their grantees and assigns, forever, in full and ample manner with all rights, title and interest held or claimed by the aforesaid Defendants.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I, THE UNDER	CIGNED Sheriff affresaid have	e hereunto set my hand and
seal, this 5 day	of august, 201		·
	NOT	OFFICIAL A	
STATE OF INDIANA		SHERIFF OF LAKE CO	UNTY, INDIANA
	This Docuge	ent is the property of	Of the state of th
COUNTY OF LAKE	the Lake	County Recorder!	
		John Buncich	Last Continue of L
On the <b>S</b> day of	usust	2016 same and Lo	Dunaidh in tha agnacitu
of Shariff of said Count	ty dad a drawlad and t	, 2016, personally appeared Jo	onn Buncion, in the capacity
of Sheriff of Said Count	ly and acknowledged the	he execution of the foregoing de	ed.
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand and official seal.	•
		11 July 18	19:40
		10000	dersocc
COUNTY OF RESIDE	NCE	NOTARY PUBLIC	
COMMISSION EXPIR	ES	PRINTEDENAME	
	5·····	Service Control	
Prepared by:	Nikki L Marimer	of Indian Mailing address of Grante	DRIVENER EDISORIAN SATION SUBJECT
Kristin L. Durianski	Lake County	04/15/2028 ells Fargo Bank, N.A.	FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER
Unterberg & Associates	S, P.C. Commission Explication	ells Fargo Bank, N.A	Á.
8050 Cleveland Place	69.98.96.98.	W04V6 Stateview Blvd	AUG 2 5 2016 25491
Merrillville, IN 46410		Fort Mill, SC 297/5	13
(219) 736-5579			JOHN E. PETALAS
Atty File: 1023180	Sale Date: 08/05/16		LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR
PROPERTY ADDRES	S: 7526 Walnut Avenue	e, Hammond, IN 46324-3111	
			re to redact each Social Security
number in this docum	ent, unless required b		n L Dunamblu
Kristin L. Durianski, Attorney			
* The Sheriff does not warrant the legal description. This document is the direct result of a foreclosure			
and is exempt from public law 63-1993 §2(3)		)	17- nonco
			163757
			14212